



# Lancer Container Lines Ltd.

Dated: 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

To,  
BSE Ltd.  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai -400 001

Sub.: Publication in the newspaper of unaudited standalone Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018.

Ref: Script Code- 539841 - Lancer Container Lines Limited.

---

We wish to inform you that the Board of directors of the company at its meeting held on Wednesday, 14th November, 2018 had approved the unaudited financial results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the unaudited Financial Results for half year ended 30th September, 2018 was published in Financial Express, *english edition*, and Mumbai Lakshdeep, *marathi edition*. A copy of same is attached for your kind information and record.

Thanking you

For Lancer Container Lines Limited

  
Ms. Anchal Gupta

Company Secretary and Compliance officer



# Grasim Industries reports Q2 consolidated loss of ₹1,299 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, November 14

**ADITYA BIRLA GROUP** firm Grasim Industries today reported a consolidated net loss of ₹1,299.86 crore for the quarter ended September 2018 on account of an exceptional item related to the merger of Vodafone with Idea Cellular.

It had posted a net profit of ₹799.03 crore during the July-September period of last fiscal, Grasim Industries said in a BSE filing.

Its revenue from operations was up 23.76% to ₹16,795 crore during the period under review as against ₹13,570.45 crore of the corresponding quarter last fiscal.

With merger of Vodafone India with Idea Cellular into Vodafone Idea Ltd, Idea's share in profit of VIL has not been consolidated with effect from August 31 2018, the company said.

"The exceptional item of ₹2,003 crore represents the difference between book value and fair value of Vodafone Idea Ltd as on August 30, 2018. This has been charged to the Profit and Loss Account, consequent to Vodafone Idea ceasing to be an Associate," the company said. Its total expenses were at ₹15,460.72 crore.

Grasim Industries revenue from cement business during the quarter was ₹8,151.46 crore.

**SHASHANK TRADERS LIMITED**  
CIN: L52110DL1985PLC021076  
Head Office: 713, Anandkumar Building, 59, Bhandarkar Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110021  
Tel: No. 011-42710412 Fax: 011-42710417 Email: info@shashanktraders.com Website: www.shashanktraders.com

**ANNEXURE - I**  
**UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**  
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th September 2018	Year ending 31st March 2018	Quarter ending 30th June 2018
1	Total Income from Operations	15.27	11.18	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(0.67)	(1.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(0.67)	(1.64)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.54)	(0.70)	(1.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1.54)	(0.70)	(1.66)
6	Equity Share Capital	300.35	300.35	300.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(7.84)	-
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	- Basic	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.05)
	- Diluted	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.05)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.shashanktraders.com.

The impact on the profit/loss, total comprehensive income of any other (relevant financial items) stated therein is disclosed in the notes as given by a separate footnote.

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules & Rules, wherever applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Shashank Traders Limited  
Sd/-  
Nigam Jain  
Director  
Date: - November 14, 2018  
Place: - New Delhi  
DIN: - 05289775

**SBI**  
IT-ATM Department, State Bank Global IT Centre, 2nd Floor, MTNL Building, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**

State Bank of India has issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Annual Maintenance Contract of Oracle Exadata Servers for IT-ATM Department. For details, please see 'Procurement News' at Bank's website <https://bank.sbi>

Place: Navi Mumbai  
Date: 15.11.2018

Sd/-  
Deputy General Manager (IT-ATM)

**Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited**  
Regd. Office : Focal Point, Ludhiana-141 010  
Ph.: 0181-2672590-591 Fax: 0181-2674072  
CIN: L15143PB1983PLC018321  
Website: www.ownnahar.com, Email: share@ownnahar.com

**EXTRACT OF OWNED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	6 months ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.09.2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	47343.01	94055.20	41150.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(428.43)	(422.65)	(521.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(731.50)	(136.25)	(521.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(731.50)	(154.50)	(549.25)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(1113.21)	(1526.43)	(653.11)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each)	2668.51	2668.51	2668.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(1.99)
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (before and after Extraordinary items)			
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.99)	(1.96)	(1.36)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.99)	(1.96)	(1.36)

Note: The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Company on 14.11.2018 and based on records by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2018.

2. The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The Company had issued foreign exchange receipts in the earlier years with the bank's help. The foreign issue claim (net of premium receipts) with the bank has been settled during the period.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September 2018 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.nahar.com

For Nahar Industrial Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Jaswinder Lal Oswal  
Chairman  
Date: Ludhiana  
Date: 14th November, 2018  
DIN: 00463856

**KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED**  
(A Building, 4th Floor, Dr. B R Ambedkar Veedhi, Bangalore 560 001  
CIN No. U85110KA1998SGC024503, Tel No. (080) 22283074-78, Fax (080) 22386015  
e-mail knnl@knnlindia.com, www.knnlindia.com

**Statement of un-audited Financial Results for period ended 30th September 2018**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended 30.09.2018 Unaudited	Six Months ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	724.78	68.24	2,842.96
2	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(20,142.34)	(22,747.07)	(57,593.04)
3	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(20,142.34)	(22,747.07)	(57,589.47)
4	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(20,142.34)	(22,747.07)	(57,589.47)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	(20,142.34)	(22,747.07)	(57,592.48)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.1,000/- each)	2,687,777.76	2,395,733.43	2,544,491.51
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(362,358.39)	(208,640.30)	(249,953.85)
8	Net Worth	2,325,419.37	2,187,093.13	2,294,537.66
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	291,049.25	251,238.61	263,558.14
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.13	0.11	0.11
12	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) of Rs.1,000 each (for Continuing & Discontinued Operations)			
	(1) Basic	(7.87)	(9.58)	(23.86)
	(2) Diluted	(7.85)	(9.36)	(22.92)
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.06	0.02	(0.23)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.27	0.07	(0.63)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results being filed with the National Stock Exchange Under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the half yearly financial results will be available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and the Listed Entity : [www.knnlindia.com](http://www.knnlindia.com)

Sd/-  
Mallikarjuna B Gunge  
Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14.11.2018

**RattanIndia Power Limited**  
(Formerly known as Indiabulls Power Limited.)  
Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2018  
(Rs. In Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	676.79	690.92	494.94	1,507.51	346.25	2,015.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(65.14)	(7.80)	(89.82)	(73.74)	(226.73)	(411.47)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3,402.45)	(7.40)	(89.82)	(2,410.05)	(226.73)	(411.47)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(2,402.45)	(7.60)	(89.82)	(2,410.05)	(226.73)	(411.47)
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(2,402.45)	(7.54)	(89.82)	(2,408.69)	(226.64)	(415.11)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	2,952.03	2,052.93	2,952.93	2,952.03	2,052.93	2,952.93
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,854.44
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic (Rs.)	(8.15)	(0.03)	(0.30)	(8.16)	(0.77)	(1.42)
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(8.15)	(0.03)	(0.30)	(8.16)	(0.77)	(1.42)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Company's website at [www.rattanindia.com](http://www.rattanindia.com) and on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

(b) The Auditors in their Limited Review Report on the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2018 have brought out the following: The Company has a non-current investment of ₹ 1,513.13 crores (net of provision for impairment) in inter corporate deposits (classified under current assets) of ₹ 48.48 crores and trade receivable of ₹ 5.33 crores recoverable from RattanIndia Navil Power Limited (RNPL), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, as at 30 September 2018. The subsidiary company has incurred losses since its inception and is yet to commence operations. The accumulated losses in the subsidiary company amount to ₹ 1,965.43 crores as at 31 March 2018, and the management of the subsidiary company had determined that a material uncertainty exists, as at 31 March 2018, that may cast significant doubt about the subsidiary company's ability to continue as a going concern. The management of the Company, based on an internal estimate, has recorded an impairment against carrying value of investment in RNPL and has written off aforementioned balances of inter corporate deposits amounting to ₹ 48.48 crores and trade receivables of ₹ 5.33 crores. In the absence of evidence for such impairment assessment performed by the management, we are unable to obtain sufficient appropriate evidence to comment on any adjustment that may further be required to be made to the net carrying value of the above mentioned non-current investment as at 30 September 2018, and the consequential impact thereof on the accompanying standalone financial results.

Registered Office : A-40, Ground Floor, Road No. 4, Mehrauli, New Delhi - 110037  
CIN: L40102DL2007PLC169082

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14 November 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
RattanIndia Power Limited  
Rajiv Rattan  
Chairman

**RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited**  
(Formerly known as Indiabulls Infrastructure and Power Limited)  
Extract from the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2018  
(Rs. In lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	(50.83)	(41.44)	(18.21)	(92.37)	(192.55)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(50.83)	(41.44)	(48.21)	(92.37)	(192.55)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(50.83)	(41.44)	(48.21)	(92.37)	(192.55)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(50.83)	(41.44)	(48.21)	(92.37)	(192.55)
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax))	(50.83)	(41.44)	(55.20)	(92.37)	(192.67)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share)	27,845.39	27,845.39	27,845.39	27,845.39	27,845.39
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	40,170.09
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 per Equity Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic (Rs.)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.004)	(0.007)	(0.014)
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.004)	(0.007)	(0.014)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on company's website [www.rattanindia.com](http://www.rattanindia.com) and on the Stock Exchanges websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Registered Office : 5th Floor, Tower-B, Worldmark 1, Anandji, New Delhi - 110037  
CIN: L40101DL2010PLC210253

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14 November 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
RattanIndia Infrastructure Limited  
Rajiv Rattan  
Chairman

**JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED**  
CIN : L65923UP2012PLC051433  
Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)  
Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

**Unaudited Standalone Financial results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2018**  
(Rs in Laacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended	
	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept. 2018	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept. 2017	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept. 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations	0.54	0.09	0.51	0.64
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.33)	(96.27)	(58.46)	(130.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.33)	(96.27)	(58.46)	(130.59)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(34.33)	(96.27)	(40.40)	(130.59)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(34.33)	(96.27)	(40.40)	(130.59)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19	1,051.19
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)				
- Basic and Diluted	(0.33)	(0.92)	(0.38)	(1.24)

Note: 1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. The Standalone results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2018 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
3. Reconciliation of profit between Ind AS and previous GAAP for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30<sup>th</sup> Sept 2017 is as follows:

Nature of Adjustments	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2017 Unaudited Standalone	Six Months Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2017 Unaudited Standalone
	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax as per Previous Indian GAAP	(8.55)
Net Profit Adjustment on Investments	(31.85)	(77.36)
Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax (Before Other Comprehensive Income) as per Ind AS	(40.40)	(95.40)

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarter Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website at [www.jpifcl.com](http://www.jpifcl.com).

For Jindal Poly Investment and Finance Company Limited  
Sd/-  
G D Singal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00708019

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14<sup>th</sup> November 2018

**LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED**  
CIN: L74990MH2011PLC214448  
Regd Office: Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op Society Ltd, Plot No.60, Unit No.H02-2, H02-3, H02-4, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 | Phone No.: +91 22 7566940/41/42 | Fax: +91 22 7566939  
E-Mail ID: khalid@lancermarine.in | website: www.lancermarine.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2018**  
(Figures in INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2018 Audited
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.06.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	43,97,90,213	35,58,61,860	23,53,76,202	79,56,52,073	1,10,70,84,483
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,40,35,093	2,32,91,523	1,93,79,783	5,73,26,616	4,83,78,894
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	3,40,35,093	2,32,91,523	1,93,79,783	5,73,26,616	4,83,78,894
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	2,46,57,574	1,68,74,125	1,24,10,763	4,15,31,700	3,34,19,894
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	2,46,57,574	1,68,74,125	1,24,10,763	4,15,31,700	3,34,19,894
6	Equity Share Capital	10,04,70,400	10,04,70,400	6,27,94,000	10,04,70,400	6,27,94,000
7	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous years	-	-	-	-	8,82,21,893
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.45	1.68	2.14	4.13	5.72
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.45	1.68	2.14	4.13	5.72

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website: [www.lancermarine.in](http://www.lancermarine.in)  
2) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.  
3) The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") for the first time effective April 01, 2018 with a transition date of April, 2017 and accordingly, the above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended Sept 30, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules prescribed in Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. This extract has not been subject to any limited review of audit.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Lancer Container Lines Limited  
Sd/-  
V S Manesh  
Director  
DIN: 03153583

Place : Belapur, Navi Mumbai  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November 2018

